
For further information on 
what’s happening in school 

please go to our website 
www.sandylands.lancs.sch.uk  

 
 
 

01524 410286 

head@sandylands.lancs.sch.uk          Wk beg. 19.09.22 

Next Holiday after school 
21st October 2022 

Returning  
1st November 2022 

Dates for the  
Diary 

 

We will be closed Monday 19th September Bank Holiday for the 
state funeral of 

Queen Elizabeth II 

We take the safety of our 
children very seriously.  

We hope you have noticed 
our  “Don’t Park Here!”  
Signs on the zigzag lines  

outside school.  
Please be careful when  

dropping off in a morning 
and picking up children af-
terschool and keep residents 

driveways clear. 

Parking safety 

 

Secondary School Applications for Sept 2023  
 Applications to High School must be submitted to   
www.lancashire.gov.uk/schools by 31st  Oct 2022  

After school activities are now available to book 
on the Parentapp for  years 1 & 2. More  

information to follow. 

Afterschool Activities  

P.E Kits 

Please ensure your child has a pe kit in school. Our 
Sandylands kit  is a white t.-shirt with black shorts and black 
pumps. Our shorts and t-shirts are on offer until October half 

term just £5 







SANDYLANDS COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
HOLIDAY LIST 

Additional time outside the school holidays will only be authorised in exceptional  
circumstances. This is due to the changes in Government policy. Parents may be fined if 
school cannot authorise. Please contact the school office if you are unsure.   
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Closed to Pupils   Thursday 1st September 2022 (Inset Day)  
Closed to Pupils   Friday 2nd September 2022 (Inset Day) 
 

Re-open    Monday 5th September 2022 

 

Special Bank Holiday   Monday 19th September 2022 (School Closed 1 day) 
 

Close after school   Friday 21st October 2022 

 

Midterm Closure   Monday 24th Oct – Friday 28th October 2022 

Closed to pupils   Monday 31st October 2022 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 1st November 2022 

 

Close (after school)   Friday 16th December 2022 

 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Closed to pupils    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (Inset Day)  
Re-open    Wednesday 4th January 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 10th February 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 13th Feb – Friday 17th February 2023 

Re-open    Monday 20th February 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 31st March 2023 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

Re-open    Monday 17th April 2023 

 

May day Closure 1 day   Monday 1st May 2023 

 

Polling day Closure 1 day  Thursday 5th May 2023 Closed to pupils 

 

Close after school   Friday 26th May 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Closed to Pupils   Monday 5th June 2023 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 6th June 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 21st July 2023 


